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2023 Saratoga Cup ST & NEST #1

Saratoga Winter Club *

SPCEISKILIG

November 4, 2023

.

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

DIVISION 2 NEST Women

DIVISION 2 NEST Women

Rank  No. Name Member Distances FP CDR Best Time
1. (1.) 178 GANESAN Sadhana USA-DSSC 1. 1. 1. 30000 3 1:52.760
2. (2.) 179 SOWA Therese USA-BSS 2. 2. 5. 20945 9 1:53.320
3. (3.) 149 MENSAH Sasha USA-DSSC 3. 3. 3 20591 9 1:52.700
4. (4.) 114 BICKMORE Diana USA-DSSC 4, 5 2. 18940 11 1:50.430
5. (5.) 86 LEI Cassie USA-BSS 6. 4. 6. 15015 16 1:52.160
6. (6.) 129 GIRACH Sarah USA-DSSC 5 7. 4 14349 16 1:51.350
7. (7.) 157 POMETUN Tatyana USA-EPSSC 8 6. 7. 11414 21 1:56.080
8. (8.) 101 AITBAYEVA Nagi USA-SYSC 7. 8. 9. 9702 24 1:52.860
9. (9.) 123 CUSHMAN Sara USA-BSS 9. 9. 8 8656 26 1:53.730
OVERALL CLASSIFICATION DIVISION 3 Colts

WOMEN

Rank  No. Name Member Distances FP CDR Best Time
1. (3.) 110 JUNG Jamie (Ji) USA-FMSC 4, 3. 3. 20591 10 1:28.540
2. (6.) 177 STEWART Kate USA-SYSC 5 7. 6. 13428 18 1:34.150
3. (9.) 103 ALSDORF Olivia USA-ASSC 8. 10. 9. 8247 27 1:34.520

MEN

Rank  No. Name Member Distances FP CDR Best Time
1. (1.) 193 WOBESER Keith USA-EPSSC 1. 1. 2 28500 4 1:23.490
2. (2.) 118 BUTLER Daniel USA-BSS 2. 2. 1. 27000 5 1:23.610
3. (4.) 133 HOFFMAN Jesse USA-SWC 3. 4. 4 19507 11 1:28.700
4. (5.) 167 ROSENFIELD Adam USA-BSS 6. 5. 5. 14877 16 1:29.350
5. (7.) 107 GAO Yundi USA-FMSC 9. 6. 7. 10933 22 1:35.240
6. (8.) 138 HUGHES Karl USA-SYSC 7. 8. 8. 10183 23 1:34.470
7. (10.) 113 BEDNAR Martin USA-BSS 10. 9. 10. 7357 29 1:45.300
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2023 Saratoga Cup ST & NEST #1

Saratoga Winter Club *

SPCEISKILIG

November 4, 2023

.

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

DIVISION 4 Derby

WOMEN
Rank  No. Name Member Distances FP  CDR Best Time
1. (6.) 188 VOCE Maria USA-ASSC 5 7. 4. 15132 16 0:54.770
2. (7.) 137 HOUCK Lois USA-TSSC 6. 5 7. 13428 18 0:49.220
MEN
Rank  No. Name Member Distances FP ~ CDR Best Time
1. (1.) 121 CLARK Nicholas USA-SWC 1. 1. 1. 30000 3 0:40.660
2. (2.) 122 COLICE Dexter USA-BSS 2. 2. 2 25500 6 0:42.080
3. (3.) 120 CERICOLA Gavin USA-SYSC 3. 4. 5. 18586 12 0:46.100
4, (4.) 104 ANDREWS lan USA-UCBSSC 4. 3. 6. 17803 13 0:43.230
5. (5.) 192 WOBESER Benjamin USA-EPSSC 7. 6. 3. 15433 16 0:50.600
OVERALL CLASSIFICATION DIVISION 5 Secretariat
WOMEN
Rank  No. Name Member Distances FP CDR Best Time
1. (2.) 182 SRINIVASULA Priyanka USA-EPSSC 3. 2. 3. 22950 8 1:33.210
MEN
Rank  No. Name Member Distances FP  CDR BestTime
1. (1.) 229 HAO Richard USA-DSSC 1. 1. 1. 30000 3 1:28.450
2. (3.) 105 ANDREWS Raymond CAN-MSSC 5. 3. 2 20945 10 1:37.040
3. (4.) 201 ZHENG Ryan USA-DSSC 2. 4. 4 20782 10 1:30.980
4, (5.) 148 LORENZ Avery USA-UCBSSC 4. 5 5. 16581 14 1:35.940
5. (6.) 132 HECK Charlie USA-SWC 7. 7. 6. 11979 20 1:38.380
6. (7.) 126 CHANG Derick USA-GSSC 8. 6. 7. 11414 21 1:39.840
7. (8.) 169 SARAF Akshit USA-DSSC 6. 8. 8 10849 22 1:38.330
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2023 Saratoga Cup ST & NEST #1

Saratoga Winter Club *

SPCEISKILIG

November 4, 2023

.

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

DIVISION 6 Arabian

Rank
1. (4.)
2. (10.)

No.

196 WU Julia
156 POLSINELLI Heather

Name

Rank No. Name

145 LI Lucas

162 RANTA Loki

154 PECK Hayden

185 TESTA John

153 MYERS Liam

200 ZHENG Ethan

131 HARTSHORN Jacoby
130 GOPINATH Narendran
194 WOCHTL Gabriel

139 HUGO-ARTUR Kelly
124 EINSLA Russel

173 SHELTON-WHITE Christian
190 WATTS Jabari
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WOMEN

Member Distances
USA-GSSC 6. 4. 3.
USA-BSS 9. 10. 9.

MEN

Member Distances
USA-GSSC 1. 2. 1.
USA-BSS 31 2
USA-SWC 4. 3. 4.
USA-DSSC 2. 5. 15.
USA-ASSC 5. 9. 6.
USA-DSSC 8 7. 5.
USA-BSS 7. 8. 7.
USA-EPSSC 11. 6. 8.
USA-EPSSC 12. 11. 10.
HUN-FTC 13. 12. 11.
USA-EPSSC 10. 15. 13.
USA-UCBSSC 14. 13. 12.
USA-UCBSSC 15. 14. 14.

FP

17803
7357

FP

28500
25725
19507
13720
12382
12197
10748
9131
5611
4768
4553
4053
3265

CDR Best Time

13
28

1:26.160
1:29.100

CDR Best Time

4
6
11
22
20
20
22
25
33
36
38
39
43

1:24.200
1:25.620
1:26.700
1:24.590
1:28.010
1:28.380
1:28.020
1:27.830
1:30.700
1:31.440
1:30.300
1:31.770
1:36.650

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

DIVISION 7 Mauraders

WOMEN
Rank  No. Name Member Distances
1. (2.) 146 LIN Lindsay USA-GSSC 1. 6. 1.
2. (6.) 136 HOGAN Emily USA-SWC 5. 5. 6.
MEN
Rank  No. Name Member Distances
1. (1.) 197 YEE Kobe USA-BSS 2. 1. 3.
2. (3.) 160 QU Harvey USA-GSSC 6. 2. 2.
3. (4.) 163 RANTA Ollie USA-BSS 3. 3. 4.
4. (5.) 155 PECK Henry USA-SWC 4. 4. 5.

Speedskating Pro 2022 V17.0 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition

FP

24437
14877

FP
25725
21437
20591
17502

CDR Best Time

8
16

0:36.970
0:42.320

CDR Best Time

6
10
10
13

0:37.630
0:38.330
0:40.290
0:42.290
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2023 Saratoga Cup ST & NEST #1

Saratoga Winter Club *

SPCEISKILIG

November 4, 2023

.

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

DIVISION 8 Saddle

WOMEN

Rank  No. Name Member Distances FP ~ CDR Best Time
1. (2.) 102 AITBAYEVA Saruar USA-SYSC 2. 2. 2 25500 6 0:32.950
2. (8.) 109 BORBAT Petra USA-DSSC 7. 8. 7. 10748 22 0:38.930

MEN

Rank  No. Name Member Distances FP ~ CDR Best Time
1. (1.) 175 SMITH Landon USA-UCBSSC 1. 1. 1 30000 3 0:30.780
2. (3.) 172 SHEEN Samuel USA-BSS 3.3 3 21700 9 0:33.170
3. (4.) 184 SUN Sean USA-GSSC 6. 4. 4. 16719 14 0:41.960
4. (5.) 147 LIU Ethan USA-GSSC 4. 5. 5. 16581 14 0:35.840
5. (6.) 142 KRISHNA Sage USA-BSC 5. 7. 6. 13428 18 0:37.780
6. (7.) 141 ANDREWS Thomas CAN-MSSC 8. 6. 8. 10849 22 0:43.540
OVERALL CLASSIFICATION DIVISION 9 Mudders

WOMEN

Rank  No. Name Member Distances FP  CDR Best Time
1. (4.) 164 RANTA Tobi USA-BSS 6. 2. 2 21437 10 0:40.330
2. (6.) 128 GAVRILOVSKAYA Dariana USA-FMSC 5. 6. 5. 14877 16 0:45.980

MEN

Rank No. Name Member Distances FP  CDR Best Time
1 (1.) 158 POMPEI Maxwell USA-BSS 1. 1. 4 26141 6 0:37.030
2 (2.) 191 WINTER Sam USA-CSSC 3.3 1. 24450 7 0:40.290
3 (3.) 199 ZHAO Eric USA-GSSC 2. 4.3 21866 9 0:40.460
4. (5.) 117 BROWN Drake USA-SWC 4. 5. 6. 16798 15 0:45.580
OVERALL CLASSIFICATION DIVISION 1 NEST Men

DIVISION 1 NEST Men

Rank  No. Name Member Distances FP  CDR Best Time
1. (1.) 26 KITCHEL Liam USA-UVSC 2. 2. 1. 27000 5 1:38.380
2. (2.) 198 LI Jaylin USA-BSS 3. 1. 2 25725 6 1:39.780
3. (3.) 111 BABKINE-OSTERRATH XAVIER USA-DSSC 6. 3. 3. 18887 12 1:45.540
4. (4.) 176 SOWA Frederick USA-BSS 4. 4. 4. 18423 12 1:40.220
5. (5.) 161 QUINN Anson USA-SWC 5. 5. 5. 15660 15 1:43.440
6. (6.) 202 ZHONG Albert USA-SWC 1. 6. 8. 14437 15 1:38.150
7. (7.) 187 VAN FLEET Tim USA-GSSC 7. 7. 6. 11979 20 1:45.350
8. (8.) 181 SOWA Henry USA-BSS 8. 8 7. 10183 23 1:45.600
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2023 Saratoga Cup ST & NEST #1

SPCEISKILIG

.

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION NOVICE
MEN
Rank No. Name Member Distances FP CDR Best Time
1. (1.) 150 MICHALEK Shawn USA-BSS 311 27225 5 0:42.940
2. (2.) 165 RASMUSSEN Erik USA-GMS 2. 2. 2. 25500 6 0:44.630
3. (3.) 203 POMETUN Max USA-EPSSC 1. 3. 4. 23366 8 0:44.640
4, (4.) 174 SIRAGUSA Robert USA-SWC 4. 4. 3 19507 11 0:52.600
OVERALL CLASSIFICATION NOVICE A
WOMEN
Rank No. Name Member Distances FP CDR Best Time
1. (3.) 151 MILLER-MCVEIGH Reagan USA-GMS 2. 3. 3. 22975 8 0:51.210
2. (4.) 115 BOURQUIN Elizabeth USA-SWC 4. 4. 4. 6141 12 0:53.110
MEN
Rank No. Name Member Distances FP CDR Best Time
1. (1.) 195 WOODCOCK Mercer USA-ASSC 1. 1. 1. 30000 3 0:48.040
2. (2.) 159 PREECE William USA-ASSC 3.2 2 24225 7 0:46.810
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2023 Saratoga Cup ST & NEST #1

SPCEISKILIG

.

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION NOVICE B
WOMEN
Rank  No. Name Member Distances FP CDR Best Time
1. (2.) 125 FULLER Leilani USA-DSSC 4, 3. 3. 20591 10 0:26.380
2. (9.) 10 CHEN Sarah USA-FMSC 8. 10. 9. 8247 27 0:31.000
MEN
Rank  No. Name Member Distances FP CDR Best Time
1. (1.) 217 ABRAMOVICH James USA-FMSC 1. 1. 1. 30000 3 0:23.770
2. (4.) 135 HOFFMAN Maren USA-SWC 2. 6. 5. 18157 13 0:25.410
3. (5.) 35 LEE Ethan USA-EPSSC 5 4. 4. 17502 13 0:26.450
4. (6.) 152 MILSTEIN Zoly USA-BSS 3. 5 T 16216 15 0:25.620
5. (7.) 170 SCANIO Wil USA-ASSC 6. 7. 6. 12645 19 0:27.690
6. (8.) 168 SAKHNOVSKIY Luca USA-SWC 7. 11. 8. 8946 26 0:27.960
NOVICE C GIRLS
Rank  No. Name Member Distances FP CDR Best Time
1. (3. 143 LEE Clara USA-GSSC 1. 2. 2 18969 15 0:25.900
2. (10.) 116 BRIMHALL Cali USA-ASSC 9. 9. 12. 7123 30 0:29.280
3. (1) 134 HOFFMAN Lucy USA-SWC 12. 8. 11. 6848 31 0:29.790
4. (12.) 100 PRIETO ACEVEDO Danna Isabella USA-CSSC 10. 12. 13. 5411 35 0:29.000
5 (16.) 119 CARROLL Caitlin USA-SWC 16. 15. 14. 3111 45 0:36.160
NOVICE C BOYS
Rank  No. Name Member Distances FP CDR Best Time
1. (13.) 127 GABORIAU Henri USA-ASSC 15. 13. 10. 4766 38 0:33.400
2. (14.) 171 SCULL Dashel USA-ASSC 14. 14. 15. 3446 43 0:32.640
3. (15.) 186 TUCHOLSKI Theodore USA-SWC 13. 16. 16. 3170 45 0:30.130
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2023 Saratoga Cup ST & NEST #1

SPCEOISAILING 3 &

Results

DIVISION 2 NEST Women HEATS 1000 m | DIVISION 6 Arabian HEATS 777 m
RACE: 1 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A RACE: 7 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
1. 114 BICKMORE Diana USA-DSSC 1:50.430 1. 153 MYERS Liam USA-ASSC 1:28.010
2. 129 GIRACH Sarah USA-DSSC 1:51.350 2. 131 HARTSHORN Jacoby USA-BSS 1:29.700
3. 149 MENSAH Sasha USA-DSSC 1:52.700 3. 124 EINSLA Russel USA-EPSSC 1:30.300
4. 101 AITBAYEVA Nagi USA-SYSC 1:52.890 4. 194 WOCHTL Gabriel USA-EPSSC 1:30.700
5. 123 CUSHMAN Sara USA-BSS 1:53.730 5. 130 GOPINATH Narendran USA-EPSSC 1:39.290
RACE: 2 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A RACE: 8 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 178 GANESAN Sadhana USA-DSSC 1:52.760 1. 185 TESTA John USA-DSSC 1:24.590
2. 179 SOWA Therese USA-BSS 1:53.320 2. 162 RANTA Loki USA-BSS 1:26.330
3. 86LEl Cassie USA-BSS 1:53.730 3. 196 WU Julia USA-GSSC 1:26.700
4. 157 POMETUN Tatyana USA-EPSSC 1:56.500 4. 200 ZHENG Ethan USA-DSSC 1:30.050

5. 173 SHELTON-WHITE Christian USA-UCBSSC  1:33.100

DIVISION 1 NEST Men HEATS 1000 m

RACE: 9 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A

RACE: 3 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A 1. 145L1 Lucas USA-GSSC  1:26.600

1. 26KITCHEL Liam USAUVSC  1:38.380 2. 154PECK Hayden USA-SWC  1:26.700

2. 176 SOWA Frederick USA-BSS 1:40220  adv. A 3. 156 POLSINELLI Heather USA-BSS 1:30.390

3. 181SOWA Henry USA-BSS 1:45.600 4. 139 HUGO-ARTUR Kelly HUN-FTC 1:33.910
111 BABKINE-OSTERRATH XAVIER USA-DSSC . penalty 5. 190 WATTS Jabari USA-UCBSSC ~ 1:36.650

RACE: 4  HEAT: 2 GROUP: A DIVISION 5 Secretariat HEATS 777 m

1. 202ZHONG Abert USASWC  1:39.520

2. 198LI Jayiin USA-BSS 1:40.330 RACE: 10 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

3. 161QUINN Anson USASWC  1:43.440 1. 201ZHENG Ryan USADSSC  1:34320

4. 187VANFLEET Tim USA-GSSC  1:45.350 2. 105ANDREWS Raymond CAN-MSSC  1:37.040

3. 132HECK Charlie USASWC  1:39.910

DIVISION 3 Colts HEATS 777 m 4. 126 CHANG Derick USA-GSSC  1:41.850

RACE: 5 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A RACE: 11 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

1. 118BUTLER Daniel USA-BSS 1:27.690 1. 229HAO Richard USADSSC  1:31.700

2. 177 STEWART Kate USA-SYSC  1:36.480 2. 182 SRINIVASULA Priyanka USA-EPSSC  1:36.750

3. 138 HUGHES Karl USA-SYSC  1:36.590 3. 148LORENZ Avery USA-UCBSSC  1:39.630

4. 107GAO Yundi USAFMSC  1:37.620 4 169 SARAF Akshit USADSSC  1:46.030

5. 103 ALSDORF Olivia USA-ASSC  1:37.760

DIVISION 9 Mudders HEATS 255 m
RACE: 6 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

1. 193 WOBESER Keith USA-EPSSC 1:26.900 RACE: 12 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
2. 110 JUNG Jamie (Ji) USA-FMSC 1:28.540 1. 158 POMPEI Maxwell USA-BSS 0:40.020
3. 133HOFFMAN Jesse USA-SWC 1:28.700 2. 191 WINTER Sam USA-CSSC 0:40.290
4. 167 ROSENFIELD Adam USA-BSS 1:29.790 3. 117BROWN Drake USA-SWC 0:50.000
5. 113BEDNAR Martin USA-BSS 1:45.300 RACE: 13 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 164 RANTA Tobi USA-BSS 0:40.330
2. 128 GAVRILOVSKAYA Dariana USA-FMSC 0:45.980
3. 199ZHAO Eric USA-GSSC 0:46.100
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2023 Saratoga Cup ST & NEST #1

SPCEOISAILING 3 &

Results

DIVISION 8 Saddle HEATS 255 m | DIVISION 4 Derby HEATS 333 m
RACE: 14 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A RACE: 21 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
1. 102 AITBAYEVA Saruar USA-SYSC 0:33.500 1. 121 CLARK Nicholas USA-SWC 0:40.660
2. 147LIU Ethan USA-GSSC 0:37.090 2. 122 COLICE Dexter USA-BSS 0:42.080
3. 141 ANDREWS Thomas CAN-MSSC 0:43.540 3. 104 ANDREWS lan USA-UCBSSC  0:43.230
4. 184 SUN Sean USA-GSSC 0:43.590 RACE: 22 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
RACE: 15 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A 1. 120 CERICOLA Gavin USA-SYSC 0:48.750
1. 175SMITH Landon USA-UCBSSC  0:31.130 2. 188 VOCE Maria USA-ASSC 0:55.890
2. 172 SHEEN Samuel USA-BSS 0:34.270 3. 137HOUCK Lois USA-TSSC 0:59.080
3. 142KRISHNA Sage USA-BSC 0:37.780 4. 192 WOBESER Benjamin USA-EPSSC 1:01.020
4. 109 BORBAT Petra USA-DSSC 0:38.930

NOVICE A HEATS 333 m
NOVICE B HEATS 170 m

RACE: 23 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
RACE: 16 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A 1. 159 PREECE William USA-ASSC 0:46.810
1. 125FULLER Leilani USA-DSSC 0:26.380 2. 195WOODCOCK Mercer USA-ASSC 0:48.040
2. 168 SAKHNOVSKIY Luca USA-SWC 0:27.960 3. 115BOURQUIN Elizabeth USA-SWC 0:53.110
3. 170 SCANIO Will USA-ASSC 0:28.030 4. 151 MILLER-MCVEIGH Reagan USA-GMS 0:57.150
4. 116 BRIMHALL Cali USA-ASSC 0:29.280
5. 119 CARROLL Caitlin USA-SWC 0:36.160 NOVICE HEATS 333 m
RACE: 17 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A RACE: 24 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
1. 152 MILSTEIN Zoly USA-BSS 0:25.620 1. 150 MICHALEK Shawn USA-BSS 0:42.940
2 35LEE Ethan USA-EPSSC 0:26.450 2. 165RASMUSSEN Erik USA-GMS 0:44.630
3 10 CHEN Sarah USA-FMSC 0:31.000 3. 203 POMETUN Max USA-EPSSC 0:44.840
4. 186 TUCHOLSKI Theodore USA-SWC 0:31.460 4. 174 SIRAGUSA Robert USA-SWC 0:52.600
5. 127 GABORIAU Henri USA-ASSC 0:41.150

DIVISION 2 NEST Women FINAL 1000 m

RACE: 18 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A

1. 217 ABRAMOVICH James USA-FMSC 0:25.140 RACE: 25 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B
2. 135HOFFMAN Maren USA-SWC 0:25.960 1. 86LEl Cassie USA-BSS
3. 100 PRIETO ACEVEDO Danna Isabella USA-CSSC 0:29.000 2. 101 AITBAYEVA Nagi USA-SYSC
4. 134 HOFFMAN Lucy USA-SWC 0:31.590 3. 157 POMETUN Tatyana USA-EPSSC
5. 171 SCULL Dashel USA-ASSC 0:32.640 4. 123 CUSHMAN Sara USA-BSS
143 LEE Clara USA-GSSC - penalty RACE: 26 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
DIVISION 7 Mauraders HEATS 333 m 1. 178 GANESAN Sadhana USADSSC
2. 179 SOWA Therese USA-BSS
RACE: 19 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A 3. 149MENSAH Sasha USA-DSSC
1. 146 LIN Lindsay USA-GSSC 0:36.970 4. 114 BICKMORE Diana USA-DSSC
2. 197 YEE Kobe USA-BSS 0:37.630 5. 129 GIRACH Sarah USA-DSSC
3. 163 RANTA Ollie USA-BSS 0:40.290

RACE: 20 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

1. 160 QU Harvey USA-GSSC 0:38.330
2. 155PECK Henry USA-SWC 0:42.290
3. 136 HOGAN Emily USA-SWC 0:42.320

Speedskating Pro 2022 V17.0 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition

1:52.160
1:52.860
1:56.080
2:13.270

1:54.220
1:54.970
1:55.030
1:56.160
1:56.350

E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0

E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
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2023 Saratoga Cup ST & NEST #1

SPCEOISAILING 3 &

Results

DIVISION 1 NEST Men FINAL 1000 m | RACE: 33 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A

1. 145LI Lucas USA-GSSC 1:24.200 E+0
RACE: 27 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B 2. 185TESTA John USA-DSSC 1:24.850 E+0
1. 111 BABKINE-OSTERRATH XAVIER USA-DSSC 1:45.540 E+0 3. 162 RANTA Loki USA-BSS 1:25.620 E+0
2. 187 VAN FLEET Tim USA-GSSC 1:49.620 E+0 4. 154 PECK Hayden USA-SWC 1:28.460 E+0
3. 181 SOWA Henry USA-BSS 1:49.710 E+0 5. 153 MYERS Liam USA-ASSC 1:49.540 E+0
RACE: 28 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A DIVISION 5 Secretariat FINAL 777 m
1. 202 ZHONG Albert USA-SWC 1:38.150 E+0
2. 26KITCHEL Liam USA-UVSC 1:38.580 E+0 RACE: 34 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B
3. 198LI Jaylin USA-BSS 1:39.780 E+0 1. 169 SARAF Akshit USA-DSSC 1:38.330 E+0
4. 176 SOWA Frederick USA-BSS 1:42.480 E+0 2. 132HECK Charlie USA-SWC 1:38.380 E+0
5. 161 QUINN Anson USA-SWC 1:57.380 E+0 3. 126 CHANG Derick USA-GSSC 1:39.840 E+0
DIVISION 3 Colts FINAL 777 m RACE: 35 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

1. 229 HAO Richard USA-DSSC 1:28.450 E+0
RACE: 29 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B 2. 201 ZHENG Ryan USA-DSSC 1:30.980 E+0
1. 167 ROSENFIELD Adam USA-BSS 1:29.350 E+0 3. 182 SRINIVASULA Priyanka USA-EPSSC 1:33.210 E+0
2. 138 HUGHES Karl USA-SYSC 1:34.470 E+0 4. 148 LORENZ Avery USA-UCBSSC  1:35.940 E+0
3. 103 ALSDORF Olivia USA-ASSC 1:34.520 E+0 5. 105ANDREWS Raymond CAN-MSSC 1:40.870 E+0
4. 107 GAO Yundi USA-FMSC 1:35.240 E+0
5. 113BEDNAR Martin USA-BSS NOTIME finished E+0 DIVISION 9 Mudders FINAL 255 m
RACE: 30 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A RACE: 36 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
1. 193 WOBESER Keith USA-EPSSC 1:23.490 E+0 1. 158 POMPEI Maxwell USA-BSS 0:37.030 E+0
2. 118 BUTLER Daniel USA-BSS 1:23.610 E+0 2. 199 ZHAO Eric USA-GSSC 0:40.460 E+0
3. 133 HOFFMAN Jesse USA-SWC 1:29.470 ‘E+0 3. 191 WINTER Sam USA-CSSC 0:40.820 ‘E+0
4. 110 JUNG Jamie (Ji) USA-FMSC 1:30.590 E+0 4. 117 BROWN Drake USA-SWC 0:45.580 E+0
5. 177 STEWART Kate USA-SYSC 1:34.150 E+0 5. 128 GAVRILOVSKAYA Dariana USA-FMSC 0:49.020 E+0

6. 164 RANTA Tobi USA-BSS 0:49.700 E+0

DIVISION 6 Arabian FINAL 777 m

DIVISION 8 Saddle FINAL 255 m
RACE: 31 HEAT: 1 GROUP: C

1. 130 GOPINATH Narendran USA-EPSSC ~ 1:27.830 E+0 RACE: 37 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B

2. 194 WOCHTL Gabriel USA-EPSSC  1:30.810 E+0 1. 184 SUN Sean USA-GSSC 0:41.960 E+0
3. 139 HUGO-ARTUR Kelly HUN-FTC 1:31.440 E+0 2. 109 BORBAT Petra USA-DSSC 0:43.700 E+0
4. 173 SHELTON-WHITE Christian USA-UCBSSC  1:31.770 E+0 3. 141 ANDREWS Thomas CAN-MSSC 0:49.510 E+0
5. 190 WATTS Jabari USA-UCBSSC ~ 1:37.840 E+0 RACE: 38 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

RACE: 32 HEAT: 2 GROUP: B 1. 175SMITH Landon USA-UCBSSC  0:30.780 E+0
1. 196 WU Julia USA-GSSC 1:26.160 E+0 2. 102 AITBAYEVA Saruar USA-SYSC 0:32.950 E+0
2. 131 HARTSHORN Jacoby USA-BSS 1:28.020 E+0 3. 172 SHEEN Samuel USA-BSS 0:33.170 E+0
3. 200ZHENG Ethan USA-DSSC 1:28.380 E+0 4. 147LIU Ethan USA-GSSC 0:35.840 E+0
4. 156 POLSINELLI Heather USA-BSS 1:29.100 E+0 5. 142KRISHNA Sage USA-BSC 0:39.360 E+0
5. 124 EINSLA Russel USA-EPSSC 1:33.540 E+0

Speedskating Pro 2022 V17.0 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition
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2023 Saratoga Cup ST & NEST #1

SPCEOISAILING 3 &

Results

DIVISION 7 Mauraders FINAL 333 m | NOVICE A FINAL 333 m
RACE: 39 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A RACE: 45 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
1. 146LIN Lindsay USAGSSC  0:38.500 E+0 1. 195WOODCOCK Mercer USA-ASSC  0:48.590 E+0
2. 197 YEE Kobe USA-BSS 0:39.450 E+0 2. 151 MILLER-MCVEIGH Reagan USAGMS  0:51.210 E+0
3. 163RANTA Ollie USA-BSS 0:41.700 E+0 3. 159 PREECE William USA-ASSC  0:55.880 E+0
4. 155PECK Henry USASWC  0:43.040 E+0 4. 115BOURQUIN Elizabeth USASWC  0:55.980 )
5. 136HOGAN Emily USASWC  0:43.110 E40
6. 160QU Harvey USA-GSSC  0:56.050 E+0 NOVICE FINAL 333 m
DIVISION 4 Derby FINAL 333 m RACE: 46 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

1. 203POMETUN Max USAEPSSC  0:44.640 E+0
RACE: 40 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B 2. 165RASMUSSEN Erik USAGMS  0:46.740 E+0
1. 137HOUCK Lois USATSSC  0:49.220 E+0 3. 150 MICHALEK Shawn USA-BSS 0:54.400 E+0
2. 192WOBESER Benjamin USA-EPSSC  0:50.600 E+0 4. 174 SIRAGUSA Robert USASWC  0:58.000 )
RACE: 41 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A DIVISION 2 NEST Women HEATS 500 m
1. 121 CLARK Nicholas USASWC  0:41.000 E+0
2. 122COLICE Dexter USA-BSS 0:45.290 E+0  RACE: 47 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
3. 120 CERICOLA Gavin USA-SYSC  0:46.100 E+0 1. 178 GANESAN Sadhana USADSSC  0:51.690
4. 104 ANDREWS lan USA-UCBSSC  0:46.700 ) 2. 114BICKMORE Diana USADSSC  0:52.510
5. 188VOCE Maria USA-ASSC  0:54.770 ) 3. 123CUSHMAN Sara USA-BSS 0:56.460

4. 157 POMETUN Tatyana USA-EPSSC  0:57.460
NOVICE B FINAL 170 m 5. 129GIRACH Sarah USADSSC  1:06.300
RACE: 42 HEAT: 1 GROUP: C RACE: 48 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 143 LEE Clara USA-GSSC 0:25.900 E+0 1. 179 SOWA Therese USA-BSS 0:52.400
2. 134 HOFFMAN Lucy USASWC  0:29.790 E+0 2. 149MENSAH Sasha USADSSC  0:52.500
3. 186 TUCHOLSKI Theodore USASWC  0:30.130 E+0 3. 86LEI Cassie USA-BSS 0:55.540
4. 171SCULL Dashel USA-ASSC  0:32.660 E+0 4. 101 AITBAYEVA Nagi USASYSC  0:55.780
5. 127 GABORIAU Henri USAASSC  0:33.400 E+0
6. 119 CARROLL Caitlin USA-SWC 0:45.340 874 DIVISION 1 NEST Men HEATS 500 m
RACE: 43 HEAT: 2 GROUP: B RACE: 49 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
1. 170 SCANIO Wil USA-ASSC  0:27.690 E+0 1. 176 SOWA Frederick USA-BSS 0:48.750
2. 168 SAKHNOVSKIY Luca USASWC  0:29.540 E+0 2. 161 QUINN Anson USASWC  0:50.170
3. 10CHEN Sarah USAFMSC  0:31.130 E+0 3. 181 SOWA Henry USA-BSS 0:50.820
4. 116 BRIMHALL Cali USA-ASSC  0:31.890 E+0 202 ZHONG Albert USA-SWC . o finish
5. 100 PRIETOACEVEDO Dannalsabella ~ USA-CSSC  0:45.230 B0 RACE 50 HEAT 2 GROUP: A
RACE: 44 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A 1. 198L1 Jaylin USA-BSS 0:45.970
1. 217 ABRAMOVICH James USAFMSC  0:23.770 E+0 2. 26KITCHEL Liam USALVSC  0:46.260
2. 135HOFFMAN Maren USASWC  0:25.410 E+0 3. 111 BABKINE-OSTERRATH XAVIER USADSSC  0:46.480
3. 152 MILSTEIN Zoly USA-BSS 0:26.160 E40 4. 187VANFLEET Tim USA-GSSC  0:54.960
4. 125FULLER Leilani USADSSC  0:27.210 E40
5. 35LEE Ethan USAEPSSC  0:27.430 E+0

Speedskating Pro 2022 V17.0 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition
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2023 Saratoga Cup ST & NEST #1

Saratoga Winter Club *

SPCEOISAILING

DIVISION 3 Colts HEATS 500 m

November 4, 2023

Results

RACE: 51 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

1. 193 WOBESER Keith USA-EPSSC  0:52.760
2. 110JUNG Jamie (Ji) USA-FMSC 0:54.930
3. 107 GAO Yundi USA-FMSC 0:58.910
4. 103 ALSDORF Olivia USA-ASSC 0:59.980
5. 177 STEWART Kate USA-SYSC 1:00.920
RACE: 52 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 118 BUTLER Daniel USA-BSS 0:54.300
2. 167 ROSENFIELD Adam USA-BSS 0:55.650
3. 133HOFFMAN Jesse USA-SWC 0:55.750
4. 138 HUGHES Karl USA-SYSC 1:00.910
5. 113BEDNAR Martin USA-BSS 1:19.470
DIVISION 6 Arabian HEATS 500 m
RACE: 53 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
1. 145L1 Lucas USA-GSSC 0:53.570
2. 196 WU Julia USA-GSSC 0:53.680
3. 131HARTSHORN Jacoby USA-BSS 0:54.460
4. 194 WOCHTL Gabriel USA-EPSSC  0:55.840
139 HUGO-ARTUR Kelly HUN-FTC no start
RACE: 54 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 185 TESTA John USA-DSSC 0:52.710
2. 130 GOPINATH Narendran USA-EPSSC  0:55.270
3. 200 ZHENG Ethan USA-DSSC 0:55.540
4. 153 MYERS Liam USA-ASSC 0:55.740
5. 173 SHELTON-WHITE Christian USA-UCBSSC ~ 0:57.990
RACE: 55 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
1. 162 RANTA Loki USA-BSS 0:52.710
2. 154 PECK Hayden USA-SWC 0:54.510
3. 156 POLSINELLI Heather USA-BSS 0:56.300
4. 124EINSLA Russel USA-EPSSC  0:57.080
5. 190 WATTS Jabari USA-UCBSSC ~ 0:59.290
DIVISION 5 Secretariat HEATS 500 m
RACE: 56 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
1. 229HAO Richard USA-DSSC 0:55.850
2. 105 ANDREWS Raymond CAN-MSSC 0:58.910
3. 148LORENZ Avery USA-UCBSSC  1:00.210
4. 126 CHANG Derick USA-GSSC 1:00.820

Speedskating Pro 2022 V17.0 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition

-

RACE: 57 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

1. 182 SRINIVASULA Priyanka USA-EPSSC  0:56.950
2. 201ZHENG Ryan USA-DSSC 0:57.230
3. 132HECK Charlie USA-SWC 1:12.100
4. 169 SARAF Akshit USA-DSSC 1:19.070
DIVISION 9 Mudders HEATS 170 m

RACE: 58 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

1. 158 POMPEI Maxwell USA-BSS 0:25.780
2. 117BROWN Drake USA-SWC 0:33.380
3. 128 GAVRILOVSKAYA Dariana USA-FMSC 0:33.600
RACE: 59 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

1. 191 WINTER Sam USA-CSSC 0:27.480
2. 164 RANTA Tobi USA-BSS 0:27.900
3. 199 ZHAO Eric USA-GSSC 0:35.660
DIVISION 8 Saddle HEATS 170 m

RACE: 60 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

1. 175SMITH Landon USA-UCBSSC  0:21.760
2. 147LIU Ethan USA-GSSC 0:25.590
3. 141 ANDREWS Thomas CAN-MSSC 0:26.870
4. 142KRISHNA Sage USA-BSC 0:27.160
RACE: 61 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

1. 102 AITBAYEVA Saruar USA-SYSC 0:22.210
2. 172 SHEEN Samuel USA-BSS 0:23.030
3. 184 SUN Sean USA-GSSC 0:23.570
4. 109 BORBAT Petra USA-DSSC 0:25.870
NOVICE B HEATS 85 m

RACE: 62 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

1. 217 ABRAMOVICH James USA-FMSC 0:13.350
2. 170 SCANIO Wil USA-ASSC 0:14.770
3. 134 HOFFMAN Lucy USA-SWC 0:15.690
4. 168 SAKHNOVSKIY Luca USA-SWC 0:16.190
5. 186 TUCHOLSKI Theodore USA-SWC 0:17.000
RACE: 63 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

1. 35LEE Ethan USA-EPSSC ~ 0:13.840
2. 143LEE Clara USA-GSSC 0:14.230
3. 135HOFFMAN Maren USA-SWC 0:14.830
4. 10CHEN Sarah USA-FMSC 0:16.090
5. 171 SCULL Dashel USA-ASSC 0:21.290

Date and Time of Issue : 11/4/2023 7:36:06 PM
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2023 Saratoga Cup ST & NEST #1

SPCEOISAILING 3 &

Results
RACE: 64 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A DIVISION 2 NEST Women FINAL 500 m
1. 152 MILSTEIN Zoly USA-BSS 0:13.630
2. 125FULLER Leilani USA-DSSC 0:14.330 RACE: 71 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B
3. 116 BRIMHALL Cali USA-ASSC 0:16.240 1. 157 POMETUN Tatyana USA-EPSSC 0:54.890 E+0
4. 100 PRIETO ACEVEDO Danna Isabella USA-CSSC 0:16.590 2. 129 GIRACH Sarah USA-DSSC 0:55.220 E+0
5. 127 GABORIAU Henri USA-ASSC 0:16.880 3. 101 AITBAYEVA Nagi USA-SYSC 0:56.030 E+0
6. 119 CARROLL Caitlin USA-SWC 0:19.170 4. 123 CUSHMAN Sara USA-BSS 0:56.040 E+0

DIVISION 7 Mauraders HEATS 500 m RACE: 72 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

1. 178 GANESAN Sadhana USA-DSSC  0:50.760 E+0
RACE: 65 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A 2. 179 SOWA Therese USA-BSS  0:51.270 E+0
1. 146LIN Lindsay USA-GSSC  0:56.840 3. 149MENSAH Sasha USA-DSSC  0:51.360 E40
2. 155PECK Henry USASWC  1:06.400 4. 86LEI Cassie USA-BSS  0:53.790 E+0
3. 136 HOGAN Emily USASWC  1:19.640 5. 114BICKMORE Diana USA-DSSC  0:53.850 E+0
RACE: 66 HEAT: 2 GROUP:A DIVISION 1 NEST Men FINAL 500 m
1. 197 YEE Kobe USA-BSS  0:57.540
2. 163RANTA Olli USA-BSS  1:02.100 RACE: 73 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B
160QU Harvey USA-GSSC . nofinish A 1. 202ZHONG Abert USASWC  0:44470 E+0
2. 187 VAN FLEET Tim USA-GSSC  0:51.640 E+0
DIVISION 4 Derby HEATS 500 m 3. 181SOWA Henry USA-BSS 0:51.850 E+0
RACE: 67 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A RACE: 74 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 121 CLARK Nicholas USASWC  1:02.650 1. 198LI Jaylin USA-BSS  0:45.380 E+0
2. 104 ANDREWS lan USA-UCBSSC  1:06.460 2. 26KITCHEL Liam USAUVSC  0:45.940 E+0
3. 188VOCE Maria USA-ASSC  1:20.590 3. 111BABKINE-OSTERRATH XAVIER USADSSC  0:47.400 E40
RACE: 68 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A 4. 176 SOWA Frederick USA-BSS  0:48.780 E+0
\ 122 COLICE Dexter USABSS 105320 5. 161 QUINN Anson USASWC  0:49.720 E+0
2. 120 CERICOLA Gavin USA-SYSC  1:10.520 DIVISION 3 Colts FINAL 500 m
3. 137 HOUCK Lois USATSSC  1:11.070
4. 192 WOBESER Benjamin USA-EPSSC  1:14.270 RACE: 75 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B
1. 107GAO Yund USAFMSC  0:50.820 E+0
NOVICE A HEATS 500 m 2. 177 STEWART Kate USA-SYSC  1:00.000 E+0
RACE: 69 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A 3. 138 HUGHES Karl USASYSC  1:00.210 E+0
1. 159 PREECE William USA-ASSC  1:09.010 4 T13BEDNAR Martin USA-BSS 1:09.000 Ex0
5 195WO0DCOCK Mercer USAASSC  1:09.600 5. 103 ALSDORF Olivia USA-ASSC  1:16.660 E+0
3. 151 MILLER-MCVEIGH Reagan USAGMS  1:18.890 RACE: 76 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
115B0URQUIN Elizabeth USA-SWC . no start 1. 193 WOBESER Keith USA-EPSSC  0:53.040 E+0
2. 118BUTLER Daniel USA-BSS  0:53.380 E+0
NOVICE HEATS 500 m 3. 110JUNG Jamie (Ji) USAFMSC  0:54.170 E+0
RACE: 70 HEAT: 1  GROUP: A 4. 133HOFFMAN Jesse USASWC  0:56.250 E+0
\ 150 MICHALEK Shawn USABSS  1:04460 5. 167 ROSENFIELD Adam USA-BSS  0:56.580 E+0
2. 203POMETUN Max USA-EPSSC  1:08.090
3. 165 RASMUSSEN Erik USAGMS  1:08.100
4. 174SIRAGUSA Robert USASWC  1:17.540

Speedskating Pro 2022 V17.0 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition
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2023 Saratoga Cup ST & NEST #1

Saratoga Winter Club *

SPCEOISAILING

DIVISION 6 Arabian FINAL 500 m

November 4, 2023

-

Results

RACE: 77 HEAT: 1 GROUP: C

1. 194 WOCHTL Gabriel USA-EPSSC 0:56.780 E+0
2. 139 HUGO-ARTUR Kelly HUN-FTC 0:58.480 E+0
3. 173 SHELTON-WHITE Christian USA-UCBSSC  0:59.500 E+0
4. 190 WATTS Jabari USA-UCBSSC  0:59.650 E+0
5. 124 EINSLA Russel USA-EPSSC 1:07.700 E+0
RACE: 78 HEAT: 2 GROUP: B

1. 130 GOPINATH Narendran USA-EPSSC 0:54.660 E+0
2. 200 ZHENG Ethan USA-DSSC 0:55.160 E+0
3. 131 HARTSHORN Jacoby USA-BSS 0:58.180 E+0
4. 153 MYERS Liam USA-ASSC 0:55.920 E+0
5. 156 POLSINELLI Heather USA-BSS 0:57.010 E+0
RACE: 79 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A

1. 162 RANTA Loki USA-BSS 0:54.240 E+0
2. 145LI Lucas USA-GSSC 0:54.290 E+0
3. 154 PECK Hayden USA-SWC 0:54.410 E+0
4. 196 WU Julia USA-GSSC 0:55.100 E+0
5. 185TESTA John USA-DSSC 0:57.900 E+0
DIVISION 5 Secretariat FINAL 500 m

RACE: 80 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B

1. 126 CHANG Derick USA-GSSC 1:02.110 E+0
2. 132HECK Charlie USA-SWC 1:02.490 E+0
3. 169 SARAF Akshit USA-DSSC 1:22.430 E+0
RACE: 81 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

1. 229 HAO Richard USA-DSSC 0:55.280 E+0
2. 182 SRINIVASULA Priyanka USA-EPSSC 0:57.540 E+0
3. 105ANDREWS Raymond CAN-MSSC 0:57.570 E+0
4. 201 ZHENG Ryan USA-DSSC 0:59.810 E+0
5. 148 LORENZ Avery USA-UCBSSC  1:00.650 E+0
DIVISION 9 Mudders FINAL 170 m

RACE: 82 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

1. 158 POMPEI Maxwell USA-BSS 0:24.970 E+0
2. 164 RANTA Tobi USA-BSS 0:27.080 E+0
3. 191 WINTER Sam USA-CSSC 0:27.270 E+0
4. 199 ZHAO Eric USA-GSSC 0:28.590 E+0
5. 117 BROWN Drake USA-SWC 0:33.230 E+0
6. 128 GAVRILOVSKAYA Dariana USA-FMSC 0:33.410 E+0

DIVISION 8 Saddle FINAL 170 m

RACE: 83 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

1. 175SMITH Landon USA-UCBSSC  0:21.290
2. 102 AITBAYEVA Saruar USA-SYSC 0:22.270
3. 172 SHEEN Samuel USA-BSS 0:23.320
4. 184SUN Sean USA-GSSC 0:23.960
5. 147LIU Ethan USA-GSSC 0:24.330
RACE: 84 HEAT: 2 GROUP: B

1. 141 ANDREWS Thomas CAN-MSSC 0:25.780
2. 142KRISHNA Sage USA-BSC 0:31.330
3. 109 BORBAT Petra USA-DSSC 0:32.840
NOVICE B FINAL 85 m

RACE: 85 HEAT: 1 GROUP: C

1. 168 SAKHNOVSKIY Luca USA-SWC 0:15.150
2. 100 PRIETO ACEVEDO Danna Isabella USA-CSSC 0:15.770
3. 127 GABORIAU Henri USA-ASSC 0:16.770
4. 171SCULL Dashel USA-ASSC 0:17.670
5. 119 CARROLL Caitlin USA-SWC 0:19.540
6. 186 TUCHOLSKI Theodore USA-SWC 0:23.890
RACE: 86 HEAT: 2 GROUP: B

1. 135HOFFMAN Maren USA-SWC 0:13.780
2. 170 SCANIO Will USA-ASSC 0:15.040
3. 134 HOFFMAN Lucy USA-SWC 0:15.320
4. 116 BRIMHALL Cali USA-ASSC 0:16.270
5. 10CHEN Sarah USA-FMSC 0:16.470
RACE: 87 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A

1. 217 ABRAMOVICH James USA-FMSC 0:13.140
2. 143LEE Clara USA-GSSC 0:13.690
3. 125FULLER Leilani USA-DSSC 0:15.260
4. 35LEE Ethan USA-EPSSC  0:15.650
5. 152MILSTEIN Zoly USA-BSS 0:22.850
DIVISION 7 Mauraders FINAL 500 m

RACE: 88 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

1. 197 YEE Kobe USA-BSS 0:57.280
2. 160QU Harvey USA-GSSC 1:00.100
3. 163 RANTA Ollie USA-BSS 1:02.910
4. 155PECK Henry USA-SWC 1:05.090
5. 136 HOGAN Emily USA-SWC 1:06.130
6. 146LIN Lindsay USA-GSSC 1:20.650

Speedskating Pro 2022 V17.0 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition
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2023 Saratoga Cup ST & NEST #1

Saratoga Winter Club *

SPCEOISAILING

DIVISION 4 Derby FINAL 500 m

November 4, 2023

Results

RACE: 89 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B

1. 192 WOBESER Benjamin USA-EPSSC 1:14.440
2. 188 VOCE Maria USA-ASSC 1:22.540
RACE: 90 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 121 CLARK Nicholas USA-SWC 1:02.390
2. 122 COLICE Dexter USA-BSS 1:04.110
3. 104 ANDREWS lan USA-UCBSSC ~ 1:05.430
4. 120 CERICOLA Gavin USA-SYSC 1:13.420
5. 137HOUCK Lois USA-TSSC 1:14.500
NOVICE A FINAL 500 m
RACE: 91 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
1. 195WOODCOCK Mercer USA-ASSC 1:09.100
2. 159 PREECE William USA-ASSC 1:17.090
3. 151 MILLER-MCVEIGH Reagan USA-GMS 1:18.560
115BOURQUIN Elizabeth USA-SWC no start
NOVICE FINAL 500 m
RACE: 92 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
1. 150 MICHALEK Shawn USA-BSS 1:03.640
2. 165 RASMUSSEN Erik USA-GMS 1:05.960
3. 203 POMETUN Max USA-EPSSC  1:16.650
4. 174 SIRAGUSA Robert USA-SWC 1:21.350
DIVISION 2 NEST Women SUPER FINAL 1500 m
RACE: 93 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
1. 178 GANESAN Sadhana USA-DSSC 2:57.570
2. 114 BICKMORE Diana USA-DSSC 2:59.020
3. 149MENSAH Sasha USA-DSSC 2:54.750
4. 129 GIRACH Sarah USA-DSSC 3:00.940
5. 179 SOWA Therese USA-BSS 3:01.390
6.  86LEI Cassie USA-BSS 3:01.650
7. 157 POMETUN Tatyana USA-EPSSC  3:02.700
8. 123 CUSHMAN Sara USA-BSS 3:03.930
9. 101 AITBAYEVA Nagi USA-SYSC 3:03.990

E+0
E+0

E+0

E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0

E+0

E+0
E+0

E+0.
E+0
E+0
E+0

E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0

-

DIVISION 1 NEST Men SUPER FINAL 1500 m

RACE: 94 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

1. 26 KITCHEL Liam USA-UVSC 2:42.760
2. 198Ll Jaylin USA-BSS 2:45.580
3. 111 BABKINE-OSTERRATH XAVIER USA-DSSC 2:46.600
4. 176 SOWA Frederick USA-BSS 2:47.650
5. 161 QUINN Anson USA-SWC 2:51.880
6. 187 VAN FLEET Tim USA-GSSC 2:51.930
7. 181 SOWA Henry USA-BSS 2:59.830
202 ZHONG Albert USA-SWC no start

DIVISION 3 Colts SUPER FINAL 1000 m

RACE: 95 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B

1. 103 ALSDORF Olivia USA-ASSC 2:12.100
2. 113BEDNAR Martin USA-BSS 2:39.020
RACE: 96 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

1. 118 BUTLER Daniel USA-BSS 1:48.100
2. 193 WOBESER Keith USA-EPSSC 1:48.170
3. 110 JUNG Jamie (Ji) USA-FMSC 1:53.960
4. 133HOFFMAN Jesse USA-SWC 1:54.010
5. 167 ROSENFIELD Adam USA-BSS 1:54.500
6. 177 STEWART Kate USA-SYSC 1:55.090
7. 107 GAO Yundi USA-FMSC 1:58.700
8. 138 HUGHES Karl USA-SYSC 1:59.710

DIVISION 6 Arabian SUPER FINAL 1000 m

RACE: 97 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B

130 GOPINATH Narendran

156 POLSINELLI Heather

194 WOCHTL Gabriel

139 HUGO-ARTUR Kelly

173 SHELTON-WHITE Christian
124 EINSLA Russel

190 WATTS Jabari

N o o~ 0N -

USA-EPSSC
USA-BSS
USA-EPSSC
HUN-FTC
USA-UCBSSC
USA-EPSSC
USA-UCBSSC

Speedskating Pro 2022 V17.0 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition
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2023 Saratoga Cup ST & NEST #1

Saratoga Winter Club *

SPCEOISAILING

RACE: 98 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

145L1 Lucas

162 RANTA Loki

196 WU Julia

154 PECK Hayden

200 ZHENG Ethan

153 MYERS Liam

131 HARTSHORN Jacoby
185 TESTA John

I T o

USA-GSSC
USA-BSS
USA-GSSC
USA-SWC
USA-DSSC
USA-ASSC
USA-BSS
USA-DSSC

1:51.690
1:52.870
1:52.890
1:56.360
1:57.110
1:57.650
1:58.020

DIVISION 5 Secretariat SUPER FINAL 1000 m

November 4, 2023

Results

no start

RACE: 99 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

229 HAO Richard

105 ANDREWS Raymond
182 SRINIVASULA Priyanka
201 ZHENG Ryan

148 LORENZ Avery

132 HECK Charlie

126 CHANG Derick

169 SARAF  Akshit

© N o s~ N =

USA-DSSC
CAN-MSSC
USA-EPSSC
USA-DSSC
USA-UCBSSC
USA-SWC
USA-GSSC
USA-DSSC

1:56.140
2:00.570
2:02.160
2:06.700
2:09.800
2:10.080
2:11.830
2:23.200

DIVISION 9 Mudders SUPER FINAL 500 m

RACE: 100 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

1. 191 WINTER Sam USA-CSSC 1:13.430
2. 164 RANTA Tobi USA-BSS 1:14.160
3. 199 ZHAO Eric USA-GSSC 1:14.590
4. 158 POMPEI Maxwell USA-BSS 1:22.540
5. 128 GAVRILOVSKAYA Dariana USA-FMSC 1:25.030
6. 117 BROWN Drake USA-SWC 1:37.400
DIVISION 8 Saddle SUPER FINAL 500 m
RACE: 101 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

1. 175SMITH Landon USA-UCBSSC  0:58.700
2. 102 AITBAYEVA Saruar USA-SYSC 0:59.710
3. 172 SHEEN Samuel USA-BSS 1:02.700
4. 184 SUN Sean USA-GSSC 1:02.740
5. 147LIU Ethan USA-GSSC 1:05.910
6. 142KRISHNA Sage USA-BSC 1:11.950
7. 109 BORBAT Petra USA-DSSC 1:15.230
8. 141 ANDREWS Thomas CAN-MSSC 1:15.450

E+0

E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0

E+0

E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0

E+0

E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0

E+0

E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0

DIVISION 4 Derby SUPER FINAL 777 m

-

RACE: 102 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

1. 121 CLARK Nicholas USA-SWC 1:41.740

2. 122 COLICE Dexter USA-BSS 1:43.970

3. 192 WOBESER Benjamin USA-EPSSC  1:51.830

4. 188VOCE Maria USA-ASSC NOTIME finished

5. 120 CERICOLA Gavin USA-SYSC NOTIME finished

6. 104 ANDREWS lan USA-UCBSSC NOTIME finished

7. 137HOUCK Lois USA-TSSC NOTIME finished

DIVISION 7 Mauraders SUPER FINAL 777 m

RACE: 103 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

1. 146LIN Lindsay USA-GSSC 1:30.760

2. 160 QU Harvey USA-GSSC 1:33.050

3. 197 YEE Kobe USA-BSS 1:33.100

4. 163 RANTA Ollie USA-BSS 1:42.790

5. 155PECK Henry USA-SWC 1:48.050

6. 136 HOGAN Emily USA-SWC 1:52.500

NOVICE SUPER FINAL 777 m

RACE: 104 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

1. 150 MICHALEK Shawn USA-BSS 1:40.970

2. 165 RASMUSSEN Erik USA-GMS 1:46.140

3. 174 SIRAGUSA Robert USA-SWC 2:05.490

4. 203 POMETUN Max USA-EPSSC  2:28.230

NOVICE A SUPER FINAL 777 m

RACE: 105 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

1. 195WOODCOCK Mercer USA-ASSC 1:48.100

2. 159 PREECE William USA-ASSC 1:49.230

3. 151 MILLER-MCVEIGH Reagan USA-GMS 2:14.260
115BOURQUIN Elizabeth USA-SWC no start

Speedskating Pro 2022 V17.0 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition

E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0

E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0

E+0
E+0
E+0
E+0

E+0
E+0
E+0
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SPCEOISAILING

2023 Saratoga Cup ST & NEST #1

Saratoga Winter Club *

November 4, 2023

Results

NOVICE B SUPER FINAL 255 m |
RACE: 106 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B

1 10 CHEN Sarah USA-FMSC 0:45.560 E+0
2. 127 GABORIAU Henri USA-ASSC 0:47.840 E+0
3. 134HOFFMAN Lucy USA-SWC 0:49.010 E+0
4. 116 BRIMHALL Cali USA-ASSC 0:50.910 ‘E+0
5. 100 PRIETO ACEVEDO Danna Isabella USA-CSSC 0:52.130 E+0
6. 119 CARROLL Caitlin USA-SWC 0:57.510 E+0
7. 171 SCULL Dashel USA-ASSC 1:07.980 E+0
8. 186 TUCHOLSKI Theodore USA-SWC 1:08.520 874
RACE: 107 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

1. 217 ABRAMOVICH James USA-FMSC 0:36.130 E+0
2. 143 LEE Clara USA-GSSC 0:37.290 E+0
3. 125FULLER Leilani USA-DSSC 0:39.420 ‘E+0
4. 35LEE Ethan USA-EPSSC 0:40.270 E+0
5. 135HOFFMAN Maren USA-SWC 0:47.620 E+0
6. 170 SCANIO Will USA-ASSC 0:47.890 E+0
7. 152MILSTEIN Zoly USA-BSS 0:50.330 E+0
8. 168 SAKHNOVSKIY Luca USA-SWC 0:50.800 E+0

Speedskating Pro 2022 V17.0 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition
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